From

То

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

The Principal. Sakshi Malik Govt. College for Women, Mokhra (Rohtak).

Memo No. DHE-07/6/2023-College-6-DHE Dated, Panchkula the 15. 3. 2024

Regarding convert the Sakshi Malik Govt. College for Women, Mokhra Subject:to Co-Education College.

\*\*\*\*\*

I am directed to inform you that State Govt. has decided to convert Sakshi Malik Govt. College for Women, Mokhra to a Co-Education College. It is also informed that the admission for boys will be made from next academic session i.e. 2024-25 & classes will also be started accordingly and this college will be known as Sakshi Malik Govt. College, Mokhra.

Endst. No.

Superintendent College-6 for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, 0

Dated, Panchkula the 15.3. 2024

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- Principal Accountant General (A & E and Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh. 1.
- PS/APSCM, Chief Staff Officer /HEM, PS/ACSHE, PS/ DHE. 2.
- Registrars of all State Universities situated in Haryana. 3.
- Deputy Commissioner, Rohtak. 4.
- All Principals of Government Colleges situated in the State of Haryana. 5.
- Superintendents of all branches of Directorate (Local), 6. 7.
- In-Charge IT Cell for updating on web portal.

Superintendent College-6 for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Q